

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 10044/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2007 in CMWP No. 53674/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BHUSHAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C)...CC NO. 10111/2007 With IA No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report); SLP(C)...CC NO. 10112/2007 With IA No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report); SLP(C)...CC NO. 10113/2007 With IA No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report); SLP(C)...CC NO. 10116/2007 With IA No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report); SLP(C)...CC NO. 10131/2007 With IA No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report); SLP(C)...CC NO. 10132/2007 With IA No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report); SLP(C)...CC NO. 10133/2007 With IA No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report); SLP(C)...CC NO. 10134/2007 With IA No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Ajatshatru, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Stay of further proceedings in the meantime.

Tag with SLP(C) No.16411/2007.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master