

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16411/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2007 in CMWP No.47151/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)NOS.20660, 20663, 20664, 20758, 20760, 20761,
20762, 20765 and 20769 of 2007

Date: 03/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fenandis, Adv.
for Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
for Mr. Shrish Kr. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Shrish Kr. Mishra, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for all the unserved respondents in all the SLPs and seeks two weeks' time to file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit. However, he seeks date of 1st week of January, 2008.

He may do so before 9th January, 2008.

List the matters on 9th January, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar