

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16411/2007

M/S SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20660 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 20663 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 20664 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 20758 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 20760 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 20761 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 20762 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 20765 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 20769 of 2007

Date: 21/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.
for Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.
for Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, Counter Affidavit be filed before 29 th February,
2008.

List the matters on 29th February, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar