

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16411/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2007 in CMWP No. 47151/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO.	20758 of 2007;	SLP(C) NO.	20664 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 20660	of 2007;	SLP(C) NO. 20663	of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 20765	of 2007;	SLP(C) NO. 20769	of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 20762	of 2007;	SLP(C) NO. 20761	of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 20760	of 2007		

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Sibbal, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv  
Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call after two weeks in view of the letter circulated.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master( Anand Singh )  
Court Master