

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3197 OF 2008

DARSHAN KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 22/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears for the appellant. Finally, three weeks' time is granted for effecting service on respondent No.3 failing which the petition against respondent No.3 shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3197 OF 2008

DARSHAN KUMAR & ORS.

.....APPELLANT(S)

Versus

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

None appears for the appellant.

Finally, three weeks' time is granted for effecting service on respondent No.3 failing which the petition against respondent No.3 shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

New Delhi;
October 22, 2008.