

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3058 OF 2008

M/S SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES LIMITED Appellant (s)
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent
WITHCivil Appeal NO. 3085 of 2008 (With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3068 of 2008(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3089 of 2008(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3165 of 2008(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3086 of 2008(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3082 of 2008(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3066 of 2008
Civil Appeal NO. 3071 of 2008(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3197 of 2008(With office report)

Date: 23/07/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.
M/s. Sunil Fernandes & P.V. Yogeswaran, Advs.
M/s. Rahul Ajat Shatru & Rajat Jariwal, Advs.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERMr. Amit Sibal, learned counsel appearing for the
appellants, submitted his arguments from 12.25 P.M. to 2.40
P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, learned counsel
appearing for the respondents submitted his arguments till
3.20 P.M.

th

List as first regular matter on 28 July, 2009.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master