

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3058 OF 2008

M/S SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment

Date: 03/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Ajatshatru, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on I.A. No.2 - application for
impleadment.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master